GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6060
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2013

POWER PLANTS BY IOC
Mishra Shri Mahabal

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indian Qil Corporation Limited (IOC) proposes to set-up power plants in certain States of the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to set-up a few Liquefied Natural Gas (LNG) based power plants with the help of foreign
countries;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the said power plants are likely to be set-up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(@) & (b) The proposal to set-up power plants is under examination by Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOC).

(c) to (e) The public sector oil marketing companies (OMCs) viz. Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOCL), Hindustan Petroleum
Corporation Limited (HPCL) and Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited (BPCL) do not have any plans to set-up such LNG based

power plants.

Gas Authority of India Limited is examining such project(s).
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